Jacksonville Christian Academy

AUGUST
12-16
15

16
17
19

SEPTEMBER
2
3-4
20
25
25
26-27
29-30

OCTOBER
1-2
11
14
23
24
31
31

NOVEMBER

1-2

11
14
15
14-16
18-22
26
27-29

DECEMBER

18
19

JANUARY

14
15
16-18
20

2019 — 2020 School Calendar

Revised 6/19/19

Staff Report/Teacher Work Week
Parent/Student Orientation K4 - 5" Grades

Last name starting A — G at 6:00 pm

Last name starting H— Z at 7:00 pm
Parent/Student Orientation 6" - 12" Grades 7:00 p.m.
Back to School Event
First Day of School - Half Day 8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Labor Day Holiday - NO School

High School Retreat at The Anchorage

Professional Development-Half Day for Students

Half Day for SCSC Teacher Convention

See You at The Pole 8:15am — 8:30am ~ Parents Welcome
NO School - Southeast Christian School Convention (SCSC)
FFWBC Fall Revival — Pastor Curtis Linton

FFWBC Fall Revival — Pastor Curtis Linton
Fall School Pictures — Wear School Uniforms
Columbus Day-NO School

15t Nine Weeks Ends

2" Nine weeks begins

FFWBC Trunk or Treat

Southeastern All Access Days

Report Cards Issued

Southeastern All Access Days

Professional Development-Half Day for Students

Veteran’s Day Observed-NO School

Parent/Teacher Conferences — by appointment

Make-up Day for Fall School Pictures-Wear School Uniforms
Welch Welcome Days

JCA Food Drive

Grandparents’ Day program

Thanksgiving Holiday-NO School

Christmas Drama 7:00 pm
Half Day for Christmas Holiday-8:00 a.m. — 12:00 p.m.
Christmas Holiday-NO School

Christmas Holiday-NO School

Students Return to School

2" Nine Weeks Ends

3 Nine Weeks Begins

Southeastern Grad Days

Martin Luther King Jr. Day — NO School




24 Report Cards Issued

29 100" Day of School
FEBRUARY
3 Early Bird Registration 2020/2021 for Current Families
7 Elementary ~ Pizza with Pastor
17 Presidents’ Day — NO School
21 Class Picture Day
MARCH
2 Registration 2020-2021 for New Families
6 1%t grade — Dr. Seuss Day
6 2" grade — Story-Book Character Day
6 5t grade — Cake Bake
13 3" grade — Hat Day
13 Spring and K5Cap & Gown Pictures
19 3 Nine Weeks Ends
20 4™ Nine Weeks Begins
20 4" grade — Career Day
20 K4 & K5 — Stuffed Animal Parade
23-27 Spring Break — NO School
APRIL
3 1t Grade Program — Peter Rabbit— 7:00 pm
3 Report Cards Issued
6 Southeastern Spring Conference
7-9 lowa Achievement testing (15-11™ grades only)
9 Parent/ Teacher Conferences — By Appointment
10 Good Friday — NO School
11 Children’s Easter Celebration (Egg Hunt) 11am-12pm
17 Patch the Pirate School Play 7:00 p.m. ~ No Field Trips this week
19-22 First FWB Church Spring Revival
23-24 NCCSA Elementary Fine Arts-TBD
24 Field Day - Middle/High School
28 Field Day ~ K4-1°
MAY
1 Field Day ~ 2M-5"
3-9 Senior Trip to Washington, D.C. and New York City
4-8 Teacher Appreciation Week
7 National Day of Prayer
7-9 Piano Recitals — 7:00 p.m. ~ No field trips this week
15 Sports Awards
20 K4 Awards 9:00 a.m.
22 Half-Day/Final Day of School for K4 and K5 Only
22 K5 Graduation 9:00 a.m.
25 Memorial Day Holiday- NO School
26-28 Exams ~ School Dismisses at noon for 1%t- 12" Grades
29 Final Day of School ~ Students may leave after awards ceremony.

1%t - 5" grade Awards ~ Elementary Choir Performs ~ 9:00 a.m.
6" - 11" grade Awards 10:00 a.m.

Report Cards Issued

Senior Graduation 7:00 p.m.



