## **Jacksonville Christian Academy**

## ${\color{red}2019-2020~School~Calendar}_{\tiny Revised~6/19/19}$

<b>AUGUST</b>		
	12-16	Staff Report/Teacher Work Week
	15	Parent/Student Orientation K4 - 5 <sup>th</sup> Grades
		Last name starting A – G at 6:00 pm
		Last name starting H – Z at 7:00 pm
	16	Parent/Student Orientation 6 <sup>th</sup> - 12 <sup>th</sup> Grades 7:00 p.m.
	17	Back to School Event
	19	First Day of School - Half Day 8:00 a.m 12:00 p.m.
	1)	1 list Day of School - <b>Han Day</b> 0.00 a.m 12.00 p.m.
SEPTEMBER		
<u>DEI TEMBER</u>	2	Labor Day Holiday - NO School
	3-4	High School Retreat at The Anchorage
	20	Professional Development-Half Day for Students
	25	Half Day for SCSC Teacher Convention
	25 25	See You at The Pole 8:15am – 8:30am ~ Parents Welcome
	n. v. v. v. v. v. v	
	26-27	NO School - Southeast Christian School Convention (SCSC)
	29-30	FFWBC Fall Revival – Pastor Curtis Linton
OCTORER	-	
<u>OCTOBER</u>	1.0	PEWDOLE II D. '. I. D. '. C. '. I.'.
	1-2	FFWBC Fall Revival – Pastor Curtis Linton
	11	Fall School Pictures – Wear School Uniforms
	14	Columbus Day-NO School
	23	1 <sup>st</sup> Nine Weeks Ends
	24	2 <sup>nd</sup> Nine weeks begins
	31	FFWBC Trunk or Treat
	31	Southeastern All Access Days
<b>NOVEMBER</b>	_ //	
	1	Report Cards Issued
	1-2	Southeastern All Access Days
	8	Professional Development-Half Day for Students
	11	Veteran's Day Observed-NO School
	14	Parent/Teacher Conferences – by appointment
	15	Make-up Day for Fall School Pictures-Wear School Uniforms
	14-16	Welch Welcome Days
	18-22	JCA Food Drive
	26	Grandparents' Day program
	27-29	Thanksgiving Holiday-NO School
<b>DECEMBER</b>		
	6	Christmas Drama 7:00 pm
	18	Half Day for Christmas Holiday-8:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.
	19	Christmas Holiday-NO School
<b>JANUARY</b>		
	1	Christmas Holiday-NO School
	2	Students Return to School
	14	2 <sup>nd</sup> Nine Weeks Ends
	15	3 <sup>rd</sup> Nine Weeks Begins
	16-18	Southeastern Grad Days
	20	Martin Luther King Jr. Day – NO School

	24 29	Report Cards Issued 100 <sup>th</sup> Day of School
<b>FEBRUARY</b>	3 7 17 21	Early Bird Registration 2020/2021 for Current Families Elementary ~ Pizza with Pastor Presidents' Day – NO School Class Picture Day
MARCH		
<u>.m.mcn</u>	2 6 6 6 13 13 19 20 20	Registration 2020-2021 for New Families  1 <sup>st</sup> grade – Dr. Seuss Day  2 <sup>nd</sup> grade – Story-Book Character Day  5 <sup>th</sup> grade – Cake Bake  3 <sup>rd</sup> grade – Hat Day  Spring and K5Cap & Gown Pictures  3 <sup>rd</sup> Nine Weeks Ends  4 <sup>th</sup> Nine Weeks Begins  4 <sup>th</sup> grade – Career Day
	20 23-27	K4 & K5 – Stuffed Animal Parade
ADDII	23-27	Spring Break – NO School
<u>APRIL</u>	3	1st Grade Program – Peter Rabbit– 7:00 pm
	3	Report Cards Issued
	6	Southeastern Spring Conference
	7-9	Iowa Achievement testing (1st-11th grades only)
	9	Parent/ Teacher Conferences – By Appointment
	10	Good Friday - NO School
	11	Children's Easter Celebration (Egg Hunt) 11am-12pm
	17 19-22	Patch the Pirate School Play 7:00 p.m. ~ No Field Trips this week
	23-24	First FWB Church Spring Revival NCCSA Elementary Fine Arts- <b>TBD</b>
	24	Field Day - Middle/High School
	28	Field Day ~ K4-1 <sup>s</sup>
	//	
MAY		
	1	Field Day ~ 2 <sup>nd</sup> -5 <sup>th</sup>
	3-9	Senior Trip to Washington, D.C. and New York City
	4-8 7	Teacher Appreciation Week
	7-9	National Day of Prayer Piano Recitals – 7:00 p.m. ~ No field trips this week
	15	Sports Awards
	20	K4 Awards 9:00 a.m.
	22	Half-Day/Final Day of School for K4 and K5 Only
	22	K5 Graduation 9:00 a.m.
	25	Memorial Day Holiday- NO School
	26-28	Exams ~ School Dismisses at noon for 1st- 12th Grades
	29	Final Day of School ~ Students may leave after awards ceremony.  1st - 5th grade Awards ~ Elementary Choir Performs ~ 9:00 a.m.  6th - 11th grade Awards 10:00 a.m.  Report Cards Issued Senior Graduation 7:00 p.m.